TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

MAKE 950 CAT	MODEL 950 H Front End Loader				
YEAR 2006	OPERATING WGT. 42,435 LBS				
REACH N/A	DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT.				
BUCKET SIZE 41/2 (4.5 ) Yds	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A				
BODY SIZEN/A					
HOURLY RATE \$	100.00 PER HOUR				
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hour	travel time one way only.				
Equipment rental does not include sno	w removal operations.				
BIDE	DER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc				
BY:_	Richard D. Vinal				
TITL	E:Owner				
ADD	RESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826				
DATE: 12/14/17 TEL	.#978-453-0012				
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE	ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".				

TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

Samsung Excavator TY	PE OF EQUIPMENT
MAKE	MODEL SE 210 - W2
YEAR <u>1997</u>	OPERATING WGT. 44,000 LBS
REACH 32 Ft.	
3/4 Yd Trench Bu BUCKET SIZE <u>with Knuckle Atta</u> Attachme	LIFTING CAPACITY n/a
BODY SIZEn/a	
HOURLY RATE \$_	125.00 PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hour	travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does not include snow	removal operations.
BIDD	ER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc
BY:_	Richard D. Vinal
TITLE	Owner
ADDF	RESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826
DATE: 12/14/17 TEL.	#978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE !	TEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA"

TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

MAKE <u>Austin Wes</u> tern	MODEL Super 100				
YEAR <u>1969</u>	OPERATING WGT. 22,000 LBS				
REACH N/A	DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT.				
BUCKET SIZE N/A	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A				
BODY SIZEN/A					
HOURLY RATE	\$ 125.00 PER HOUR				
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hour travel time one way only.					
Equipment rental does not include snow removal operations.					
ВІ	DDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc				
В	C: Richard D. Vinal				
ті	TLE:Owner				
AI	ODRESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826				
DATE: 12/14/17 T	EL. #978-453-0012				
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".					

TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

MAKE <u>Dresser Bulldozer</u>	MODEL TD 8 G
YEAR1988	OPERATING WGT. 17,150 LBS
REACH N/A	DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT.
BUCKET SIZE N/A	LIFTING CAPACITYN/A
BODY SIZEN/A	
HOURLY RATE \$	90.00 PER HOUR
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hou	r travel time one way only.
Equipment rental does not include sno	ow removal operations.
BID	DER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc
BY:	Richard D. Vinal
TITI	E:Owner
ADI	ORESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826
DATE: 12/14/17 TEI	#978-453-0012
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE	ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".

TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

# TYPE OF EQUIPMENT MODEL CH- 713 MAKE Mack OPERATING WGT. 28,100 LBS YEAR 2000 DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT. REACH N/A LIFTING CAPACITY N/A BUCKET SIZE N/A BODY SIZE 16 Yds. HOURLY RATE \$ 80.00 PER HOUR \*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hour travel time one way only. Equipment rental does not include snow removal operations. BIDDER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc BY: Richard D. Vinal TITLE: Owner ADDRESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826 DATE: 12/14/17 TEL. # 978-453-0012

NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".

TO: PELHAM HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 6 VILLAGE GREEN PELHAM, NH 03076

IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING:

SERVICES ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER HEREBY SUBMITS THIS BID PROPOSAL AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

MAKE <u>Samsung</u> Excavator	MODELSE210LC/3 With Demolition Hammer Kent KF-22			
YEAR <u>1999</u>	OPERATING WGT. 47,000 LBS			
REACH 32 Ft.	DIGGING DEPTH N/A FT.			
BUCKET SIZE N/A	LIFTING CAPACITY N/A			
BODY SIZE N/A				
HOURLY RATE S	187.50 PER HOUR			
*NOTE: Equipment will be paid 1 hour travel time one way only.				
Equipment rental does not include snow removal operations.				
BID	DER: Richard D. Vinal Trucking, Inc			
BY:	Richard D. Vinal			
TITI	E:Owner			
ADI	DRESS: 625 Broadway Rd Dracut, Mass 01826			
DATE: 12/14/17 TEI	#978-453-0012			
NOTE: WHERE AN IDENTIFYING LINE ITEM IS NOT APPLICABLE MARK IN "NA".				

OP ID: LH



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/14/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Brown & Brown (Pepperell) 2 Tarbell Street Pepperell, MA 01463 Chris McPhail  INSURED Richard D Vinal Trucking Inc 625 Broadway Road Dracut, MA 01826			PHONE			NAIC # 42390 11045	
	VERAGES CERT	IFICA	TE NUMBER:	INSURER F :		REVISION NUMBER:	
TI IN C	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF CONTROL OF THE POLICIES OF CONTROL OF THE POLICIES OF T	OF INS	SURANCE LISTED BELOW HAY MENT, TERM OR CONDITION N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDI ES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICIE BEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO THEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO WHICH THIS
INSR		DDL SU		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
В	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X XCU INCLUDED  GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		CBP8642051	04/15/2017	04/15/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  ALL OWNED AUTOS  X HIRED AUTOS  X AUTOS  X AUTOS  X AUTOS  X AUTOS		BA8641651	05/01/2017	05/01/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ \$ \$ \$
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION\$					AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	N/A	R2WC905175	01/01/2018	01/01/2019	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	500.000
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	ES (Atta	ich ACORD 191, Additional Remarks 8	Schedule, If more space is	required)		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION			
QE.	Town of Pelham Highway Department 6 Village Green Pelham, NH 03076			SHOULD ANY OF	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL E CY PROVISIONS.	